PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6534680

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAP SE	02/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYBASE, INC.	
Street Address:	15 WAYSIDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	BURLINGTON OFFICE PARK II	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	rate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6799184
Patent Number:	6801905
Patent Number:	7574424
Patent Number:	8290977
Patent Number:	7293040
Patent Number:	9104731
Patent Number:	8458218
Patent Number:	6714928
Patent Number:	6938041
Patent Number:	7249118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tiffany.wu@sap.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES CZAJA

Address Line 1: 3410 HILLVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAP SE SYBASE 02-04-2021

PATENT REEL: 055151 FRAME: 0731

506487904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: JAMES CZAJA			
SIGNATURE: /James Czaja/				
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment SAP SE to Sybase.DOCX#page1.tif				

source=Assignment SAP SE to Sybase.DOCX#page1.tif source=Assignment SAP SE to Sybase.DOCX#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055151 FRAME: 0732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SAP SE**, a European company, located at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR."), is the current assignee of record of the following patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"):

- **U.S. Patent No. 6,799,184** entitled "RELATIONAL DATABASE SYSTEM PROVIDING XML QUERY SUPPORT" with a filing date of January 30, 2002 and grant date of September 28, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,801,905 entitled "DATABASE SYSTEM PROVIDING METHOODLOGY FOR PROPERTY ENFORCEMENT" with a filing date of October 30, 2002 and grant date of October 5, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,574,424 entitled "DATABASE SYSTEM WITH METHODOLOGY FOR PARALLEL SCHEDULE GENERATION IN A QUERY OPTIMIZER" with a filing date of October 13, 2004 and grant date of August 11, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,290,977 entitled "DATABASE SYSTEM PROVIDING METHODOLOGY FOR EXECUTION OF FUNCTIONS IN XML QUERIES" with a filing date October 21, 2004 of and grant date of October 16, 2012;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,293,040 entitled "SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR DATABASE MIGRATION BETWEEN PLATFORMS" with a filing date of February 28, 2005 and grant date of November 6, 2007;
- U.S. Patent No. 9,104,731 entitled "RELOCATED JOINS IN A DISTRIBUTED QUERY PROCESSING SYSTEM" with a filing date of July 10, 2008 and grant date of August 11, 2015;
- **U.S. Patent No. 8,458,218** entitled "INCREMENTAL DATA TRANSFER IN A DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM" with a filing date of September 13, 2010 and grant date of June 4, 2013;
- **U.S. Patent No. 6,714,928** entitled "DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM PROVIDING HTML DATABASE CONTROL OBJECT" with a filing date of March 17, 2000 and grant date of March 30, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,938,041 entitled "JAVA-BASED DATA ACCESS OBJECT" with a filing date of May 1, 2000 and grant date of August 30, 2005;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,249,118 entitled "DATABASE SYSTEM AND METHODS" with a filing date of May 17, 2002 and grant date of July 24, 2007.

WHEREAS, **Sybase**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, such as the right to sue and collect for past damages, in and to the Patents, and any patents that may issue therefrom (including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, renewals, continuations in part, reexaminations or reissues thereof), the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 055151 FRAME: 0733 if this Assignment had not been made for the full term of the Patents and any other patents or similar legal protection arising therefrom, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. ASSIGNOR does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name with regard to the Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of <u>February 4, 2021</u>.

SAP, SE

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

Ву:	Docusigned by: Jun July 3AD1D8DB3D104EC	By:	Docusigned by: [NA KOCK 157733CC869B498
Name:	Hans Jakob Schwab	Name:	Ina Kock
Title:	SAP Senior IP Attorney	Title:	IP Counsel

PATENT REEL: 055151 FRAME: 0734